Nominated Entries

Longines FEI Jumping European Championship 2025 - Seniors

A Coruia (ESP)
16-20 July 2025

NF

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL

CYP

CZE
CZE
CZE

DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

FEI ID

10002263
10002263
10002263
10010583
10055056
10037092
10037092
10006941
10010204

10077676
10006585
10008183
10036018
10047111
10106264
10073507
10036186
10012099
10006767

10038852

10019192
10000610
10109119

10035107
10105919
10035615
10145001
10002815
10000705
10000705

Athlete first name

Max

Max

Max
Christoph
Alessandra
Katharina
Katharina
Markus
Josef

Emilie
Pieter
Rik
Nicola
Abdel
Thibeau
Gilles
Jos
Wilm
Frederic

Alexa

Nikola
Ales
Vaclav

Rikke Belinda
Laura Baaring
Zascha Nygaard
Caroline Rehoff
Soren Moeller
Andreas
Andreas

Athlete last name

KUHNER
KUHNER
KUHNER

OBERNAUER

REICH

RHOMBERG
RHOMBERG

SAURUGG

SCHWARZ JR

CONTER
DEVOS
HEMERYCK

PHILIPPAERTS

SAID
SPITS
THOMAS
VERLOOY
VERMEIR
VERNAET

STAIS
BIELIKOVA
OPATRNY
STANEK

BARKER

KJAERGAARD

LILL
PEDERSEN
ROHDE
SCHOU
SCHOU

.7
/o
Horse FEI ID Horse complete name -
106GZ35 EIC COOLEY JUMP THE Q
1067192 EIC JULIUS CAESAR
105BQ61 ELEKTRIC BLUE P
105WY56 KLEONS RENEGADE
106WP34 OELI R
107QR89 COLESTUS CAMBRIDGE
106IT13 CUMA 5
107KY37 OBORA'S CRUNCHY NUT
107SU28 LOR 1DV
1075D98 PORTOBELLA VAN DE FRUITKORF
107GQ70 CASUAL DV Z
107BC59 INOUI DU SEIGNEUR
105MK06 KATANGA V/H DINGESHOF
106EH58 BONNE AMIE
107DT20 IMPRESS-K VAN'T KATTENHEYE Z
106SE96 ERMITAGE KALONE
107LN91 PARISE VAN DEN DAEL
104HP75 IQ VAN HET STEENTIE
107DW92 PAULUS-L
107QX82 CHAD BLUE PS
104C136 CARISON
107CD11 KAPSONES W.
105D023 QUINTIN
1061G14 TABALOU PS
105SM12 GUPPIE VDL
107R0O68 CHARINO PS
106HL68 GOLDEN EYE
107GX93 GRACE ASK
106QR51 BILLY MATADOR
105IC03 DARC DE LUX
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Nominated Entries

Longines FEI Jumping European Championship 2025 - Seniors

A Coruia (ESP)
16-20 July 2025

NF

DEN

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

EST

FIN

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FEI ID

10000705

10116791
10006511
10006341
10025308
10116797
10056821
10112643
10001665
10034774
10034774

10013445

10057114

10002377
10008681
10001850
10161417
10016473
10069482
10069482
10006570
10103481
10001927

10031085
10031085
10000837
10000837
10000837
10047109

Athlete first name

Andreas

Hugo
Julio
Teresa
Jose
Alvaro
Mariano
Sira

Ivan
Armando
Armando

Juri
Annina

Nicolas
Marc
Julien
Antoine
Penelope
Nina
Nina
Olivier
Jeanne
Kevin

Scott
Scott
Ben
Ben
Ben
Jessica

Athlete last name
SCHOU

ALVAREZ AMARO

ARIAS CUEVA

BLAZQUEZ - ABASCAL

BONO RODRIGUEZ

GONZALEZ DE ZARATE FERNANDEZ
MARTINEZ BASTIDA

MARTINEZ CULLELL

SERRANO SAEZ

TRAPOTE

TRAPOTE

SOKOLOVSKI
NORDSTROM

DELMOTTE
DILASSER
EPAILLARD
ERMANN
LEPREVOST
MALLEVAEY
MALLEVAEY
PERREAU
SADRAN
STAUT

BRASH
BRASH
MAHER
MAHER
MAHER
MENDOZA

7
/o
Horse FEI ID Horse complete name -
106SN39 NAPOLI VH NEDERASSENTHOF
107MT11 CASASPEZIA
107JF52 PEANUTS VAN BAUBLO
106PE11 NASA DE TOXANDRIA
106IT65 ALI BABA HT
107PG99 CASA DIVA PS
107CI62 Jup
105RD21 TEXAS
1050V14 RAIN MAN
107MZ95 CONTHARGO-BLUE
1051147 TORNADO VS
107AU55 EDITH
1051G95 FUZHOU
106IC98 JORDAN MOLGA M
107NC34 MAKE MY DAY Z DU GEVRES
107GF73 DONATELLO D'AUGE
106TN33 FLOYD DES PRES
105LX70 BINGO DEL TONDOU
106MB98 DYNASTIE DE BEAUFOUR
1061177 NIKKA VD BISSCHOP
106IA41 GL EVENTS DORAI D'AIGUILLY
106HQ90 DEXTER DE KERGLENN
104XQ46 VISCONTI DU TELMAN
107NJ06 HELLO FOLIE
107CB55 HELLO MANGO
106MM11 DALLAS VEGAS BATILLY
1071750 ENJEU DE GRISIEN
106PT56 POINT BREAK
106D0O75 IN THE AIR
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Nominated Entries

Longines FEI Jumping European Championship 2025 - Seniors

A Coruia (ESP)
16-20 July 2025

NF

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GRE
GRE

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL

FEI ID

10018992
10102353
10043882
10002647

10001552
10011403
10101886
10101886
10101886
10087876
10087876
10001705
10001766
10076886

10065074
10065074

10097400
10027085
10039108
10027459
10009124
10095912

10041806
10039055
10034396
10026353
10141033
10017246
10001106
10011406

Athlete first name

Matthew
Joseph
Donald
Robert

Hans-Dieter
Marcus

Sophie

Sophie

Sophie

Christian
Christian

Janne Friederike
Jérne

Richard

Ioli
Ioli

Vince
Andras
Tamas
Gabor
Ferenc
Péter

Bertram
Trevor
Daniel
Jordan
Seamus
Darragh
Denis
Cian

Athlete last name

SAMPSON
STOCKDALE
WHITAKER
WHITAKER

DREHER

EHNING

HINNERS

HINNERS

HINNERS

KUKUK

KUKUK
MEYER-ZIMMERMANN
SPREHE

VOGEL

MYTILINEOU
MYTILINEOU

JARMY
JUN. KOVY
MRAZ
SzZABO JR.
SZENTIRMAL
SZUHAI

ALLEN

BREEN

COYLE

COYLE

HUGHES KENNEDY
KENNY

LYNCH

O'CONNOR

7
/o
Horse FEI ID Horse complete name -
105LU61 MEDOC DE TOXANDRIA
106HO10 EBANKING
106AE96 MILLFIELD COLETTE
105XT25 VERMENTO
105R098 ELYSIUM
105XB45 COOLIO 42
107UV74 IRON DAMES COMBELLA
106FW76 IRON DAMES MY PRINS
107NX96 IRON DAMES SINGCLAIR
107VA17 CHAGEORGE
106RP26 JUST BE GENTLE
105UG39 MESSI VAN'T RUYTERSHOF
105RF10 SPREHE HOT EASY
106FU93 UNITED TOUCH S
105M096 LA PERLA VD HEFFINCK
105AU37 L'ARTISTE DE TOXANDRA
107LW62 CARBON GIRL Z
107TZ56 EGANO VAN 'T WINGERDHOF Z
108GE47 VIVA CENT
105PE27 MEZOHEGYES CHABALA
107UK31 QUANDRO BLUE PS
105GS73 CASINO ROYAL Z
108KI29 QONQUEST DE RIGO
106RR57 HIGHLAND PRESIDENT
104YB90 LEGACY
105XL20 CHACCOLINO
107KV61 ESI ROCKY
106LI27 EDDY BLUE
105WU22 VISTOGRAND
105LU62 BENTLEY DE SURY
3o0f6
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Nominated Entries

Longines FEI Jumping European Championship 2025 - Seniors

A Coruia (ESP)
16-20 July 2025

NF

IRL
IRL

ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

LAT

LIE
LIE
LIE

LUX

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

FEI ID

10011406
10011444

10055402
10078474
10167063
10038632
10104202

10016406
10016401
10016401
10001197
10085106
10043516
10005736
10010692
10008941
10002619

10040081

10137083
10137083
10090378

10008390

10071863
10006319
10003080
10003080
10003080
10118298

Athlete first name

Cian
Billy

Daniel
Theodore
Vanessa
Robin
Isabella

Emilio
Piergiorgio
Piergiorgio
Emanuele
Giacomo
Lorenzo
Emanuele
Giulia
Paolo
Riccardo

Kristaps

Jennifer
Jennifer
Vanessa-Joy

Odile

Kim
Michael
Willem
Willem
Willem
Hessel

Athlete last name

O'CONNOR
TWOMEY

BLUMAN
BORIS
HOOD
MUHR
RUSSEKOFF

BICOCCHI

BUCCI

BUCCI

CAMILLI

CASADEI

DE LUCA

GAUDIANO
MARTINENGO MARQUET
PAINI

PISANI

NERETNIEKS

HOCHSTAEDTER
HOCHSTAEDTER
NAGELE

GIERECH

EMMEN
GREEVE
GREVE
GREVE
GREVE
HOEKSTRA

/o
o
Horse FEI ID Horse complete name
106MH76 IRON MAN
106YN68 JUMPING JACK VAN DE KALEVALLEI
107BV12 CORBIE V.V.
107LI99 CAZAN Z
106PP11 CLITSCHKO 17
107GV39 GALAXY HM
108BM75 C VIER
107FF27 EXCALIBURG
105RY88 HANTANO
1071IF21 KISS ME FABULESSE
106SE12 CHACCO'S GIRLSTAR
107JR66 MARBELLA DU CHABLI
106QG87 DENVER DE TALMA
1071V15 CHALOU'S LOVE PS
106NR45 DELTA DEL'ISLE
106VG30 CASAL DORATO
108GJI83 CHATOLINUE PS
105BQ36 VALOUR
105X134 GOLDEN LADY
106YZ75 MOEBOETOE V/D ROSHOEVE
108MK49 CODEX S
106YW89 QALLAS DE SEPTON
106QY91 IMAGINE N.O.P.
107GD73 DENVER
1051119 GRANDORADO TN N.O.P.
106DT10 HIGHWAY TN N.O.P.
106UB02 PRETTY WOMAN VAN'T PARADIIS
1060Q29 COMTHAGO VDL
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Nominated Entries
Longines FEI Jumping European Championship 2025 - Seniors
A Coruia (ESP)

.7
16-20 July 2025 ot

NF FEI ID Athlete first name Athlete last name Horse FEI ID Horse complete name -
NED 10048555 Kevin JOCHEMS 1061Q64 CAMILLA VAN DE HELLE

NED 10001566 Harrie SMOLDERS 105LH22 MONACO

NED 10002094 Maikel VAN DER VLEUTEN 105FS95 BEAUVILLE Z N.O.P.

NED 10002094 Maikel VAN DER VLEUTEN 1060G74 O'BAILEY VH BROUWERSHOF N.O.P.

NOR 10024502 Marit Haarr Skollerud COX 106EY39 NELSON VAN 'T ROOSAKKER

NOR 10041910 P&l FLAM 1050G27 MEGA SPECIAL DC

NOR 10041910 P&l FLAM 106PF87 OMONZA D C

NOR 10011409 Geir GULLIKSEN 106YZ45 ISLAND V G

NOR 10062559 Johan-Sebastian GULLIKSEN 105UC50 EQUINE AMERICA HARWICH VDL

NOR 10007923 Therese Soehol HENRIKSEN 106LM88 SANTOS Z

NOR 10116028 Jenny KROGSAETER 105MA37 LAURIER

NOR 10017003 Oda Charlotte LYNGVAER 106TD55 CARABELLA VD NEYEN Z

POL 10034342 Michal KAZMIERCZAK 106TA51 KALAHARI ROCK

POL 10002146 Marek LEWICKI 106HF08 LA PEZI

POL 10016924 Cassandra ORSCHEL 105FI19 DACARA E

POL 10006866 Jaroslaw SKRZYCZYNSKI 107CK10 KOMBOY

POL 10035184 Michal TYSZKO 106EU23 COLINERO

POL 10047911 Maksymilian WECHTA 105WY99 MYSTIQUE

POL 10013394 Michal ZIEBICKI 1062Y74 BALOU'S BATMAN

POR 10058729 Rodrigo Giesteira ALMEIDA 107RW91 KARONIA.L

POR 10040121 Adir DIAS DE ABREU 108KT52 GB DIAMANTINA

POR 10011635 Mario Wilson FERNANDES 107VX14 KRACHTPATSER

POR 10021292 Rodrigo SAMPAIO PEIXOTO 108DU75 ORION AS

POR 10004022 Duarte SEABRA 106FR63 DOURADOS 2

ROU 10054791 Andrea HERCK 1067V18 EPSILON DE ROULARD

SUI 10061969 Bryan BALSIGER 107Y122 PSG STARLIGHT

SUI 10035031 Romain DUGUET 10672G94 HUNGER GAMES DU CHAMP DU BOIS

SUI 10030545 Martin FUCHS 1061B17 CONNER JEI

SUI 10011463 Steve GUERDAT 106NN19 ALBFUEHREN'S IASHIN SITTE

50f 6

V1



Nominated Entries

Longines FEI Jumping European Championship 2025 - Seniors

A Coruia (ESP)

.7
16-20 July 2025 y
NF FEI ID Athlete first name Athlete last name Horse FEI ID Horse complete name -
SUI 10011463 Steve GUERDAT 106FY67 DYNAMIX DE BELHEME
SUI 10006562 Nadja PETER STEINER 105WB92 MILA
SUI 10007980 Adrian SCHMID 1060X84 CHICHARITO 11
SUI 10084227 Edouard SCHMITZ 106I1W88 GAMIN VAN'T NAASTVELDHOF
SUI 10006483 Janika SPRUNGER 107FEQO3 ORELIE
SUI 10154697 Géraldine STRAUMANN 106SR26 LONG JOHN SILVER 3
SVK 10002578 Radovan SILLO 105LQ85 QUADROSSON ASK
SWE 10029959 Petronella ANDERSSON 106PZ86 ODINA VAN KLAPSCHEUT
SWE 10029959 Petronella ANDERSSON 107CVv46 OPALINE DE W&S
SWE 10000392 lJens FREDRICSON 106LY05 DIARADQ'S ROSE ELITH
SWE 10002504 Peder FREDRICSON 105CSs11 ALCAPONE DES CARMILLE
SWE 10002504 Peder FREDRICSON 106ME48 SV VROOM DE LA POMME Z
SWE 10027370 Wilma HELLSTROM 105NG87 CICCI BIN
SWE 10026138 Amanda LANDEBLAD 105AR04 FOR KILLY
SWE 10008468 Erika LICKHAMMER-VAN HELMOND 106TM84 I. COMME TESSA VHL
SWE 10001601 Henrik VON ECKERMANN 107AW16 MINUTE MAN
SWE 10000724 Angelie VON ESSEN 106VTO08 VOILA DK Z
27 Nations
18 Nations with a Team
9 Nations with Individual Athlete(s)
17 Nations with possible 5 definite Athletes
98 Max. humber of definite Athletes
98 Max. number of definite Horses
98 Max. Championship starts
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